

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CHARLES CORBALIS AND LINDA J. CORBALIS

Petitioners

vs.

**SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA**

Respondent,

BERLINER COHEN and LOGIES, SKIRTCH & CO.,

Real Parties in Interest

**PETITION FOR REVIEW BY THE SUPREME COURT
REQUEST FOR IMMEDIATE STAY OF ALL PROCEEDINGS**

After a Decision By the Court of Appeal
Sixth Appellate District, No. H031756
Santa Clara County Superior Court, No. 1-06-071586

Honorable Joseph H. Huber, Judge

GUY KORNBLUM & ASSOCIATES
Guy O. Kornblum SBN 39974
Mukesh Advani SBN 117974
1388 Sutter Street, Suite 820
San Francisco, California 94109
Telephone: (415) 440-7800
Facsimile: (415) 440-7898

LAW OFFICES OF DAVID M. ZEFF
David M. Zeff SBN 63289
James W. Moore SBN 104725
1388 Sutter Street, Suite 820
San Francisco, California 94109
Telephone: (415) 923-1380
Facsimile: (415) 923-1382

Attorneys for Petitioners Charles Corbalis and Linda J. Corbalis

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 A. Issues Presented for Review 1

 B. Grounds for Review 2

 C. Statement of Relevant Facts and Procedural History 6

 1. Petitioners Lawsuit Against Defendants 6

 2. Petitioners’ Motion for Stay of Action 7

 3. Superior Court’s Denial of Petitioners’ Motion
 for Stay of Action 9

 4. The Court of Appeal’s Denial of Petitioners’
 Petition for Appropriate Writ 9

ARGUMENT 9

I. REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED FOR SETTLEMENT
 OF IMPORTANT QUESTIONS OF LAW 9

 A. The Legal Issues Raised by this Petition Are of Compelling
 Public Importance 10

 B. Grave Prejudice May Result To A Taxpayer If Such Actions
 Are Not Stayed Pending Outcome Of The Underlying
 Tax Proceeding 11

 1. Potential Loss of Attorney-Client Privilege
 Against the IRS and the FTB 11

 2. Other Substantial Prejudice Recognized by this
 Court in Montrose I and Other Cases 15

II. REQUEST FOR STAY OF ACTION PENDING
 DETERMINATION OF THIS PETITION 19

CONCLUSION 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Adams v. v. Paul</i> (1995) 11 Cal.4th 583, 593	3, 10
<i>City and County of San Francisco v. Superior Court</i> (1951) 37 Cal.2d 227, 235	13
<i>David Kleis, Inc. v. Superior Court</i> (1995) 37 Cal.App.4th 1035, 1044-1045	17
<i>Haskel, Inc. v. Superior Court</i> (1995) 33 Cal.App.4th 963, 979.)	17
<i>International Engine Parts, Inc. v. Feddersen and Company</i> (1995) 9 Cal 4 th 606, 619-620	3, 8, 12, 17, 18
<i>Jordache Enterprises, Inc. v. Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison</i> (1998) 18 Cal.4th 739, 750	3, 10
<i>Montrose Chemical Corp. v. Superior Court (“Montrose I”)</i> (1993) 6 Cal.4th 287, 301-310	4, 5, 10, 11, 15, 16
<i>Montrose Chemical Corp. v. Superior Court (“Montrose II”)</i> (1994) 25 Cal.App.4th 902, 907-910	16, 17, 18, 19
<i>United States v. Kovel</i> (2d Cir. 1961) 296 F.2d 918, 920-921	14

Statutes

Cal. C. C. P. § 340.6 (a)	3
Cal. Evid. Code § 958	5, 14
Cal. Rev. & Taxation Code § 21028	4, 14, 15
Cal. Rev. & Taxation Code § 19504	5, 15

Cal. Rev. & Taxation Code § 19504.7	5, 15
Cal. Rules of Ct., rule 8.500(b)(a)	9
Cal. Rules of Ct., rule 8.116(a)	19
Internal Rev. Code § 7602	4, 14
Internal Rev. Code § 7525	4, 13, 15
